
	
   Broward	
  County	
  Public	
  Schools	
   October	
  2015	
  
	
   Bilingual/ESOL	
  Department	
   	
  

	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
Total	
  Enrollment	
  (PK-­‐12)	
   Number	
  of	
  students	
  (%)	
  
District	
   269,619	
  (100%)	
  
ESOL	
  
LY	
  (	
  Active	
  ELL)	
  
LF	
  (Former	
  ELL)	
  
Total	
  

	
  
30,794	
  (11.4%)	
  
9,672	
  (3.6%)	
  

40,466	
  (15.0%)	
  
Foreign	
  Born	
   30,303	
  (11.2%)	
  
Recent	
  immigrants	
  (KG-­‐12)	
  
Enrolled	
  in	
  the	
  2015-­‐2016	
  school	
  year	
  
Enrolled	
  for	
  Less	
  than	
  three	
  academic	
  years	
  

	
  
2,419	
  (0.9%)	
  
9,261	
  (3.4%)	
  

	
  
Hispanic	
   85,429	
  (31.7%)	
  

	
  

District	
   N	
  
Total	
  number	
  of	
  languages	
  represented	
   180	
  
Total	
  number	
  of	
  countries	
  represented	
   209	
  

	
  

	
  

	
   	
  



	
   Broward	
  County	
  Public	
  Schools	
   October	
  2015	
  
	
   Bilingual/ESOL	
  Department	
   	
  

.0	
  
English	
  Language	
  Learners	
  (ELL)	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  the	
  District	
  (Grades	
  PK	
  –	
  12)	
  

	
  
Number	
  of	
  Active	
  (LY)	
  and	
  Former	
  (LF)	
  ELL	
  Students	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  

	
  

LY	
  (Active	
  ELL)	
   LF	
  (Former	
  ELL)	
   Total	
  
30,794	
   9,672	
   40,666	
  

	
  
Number	
  of	
  Active	
  ELL	
  Students	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  by	
  Grade	
  Level	
  

	
  

PK	
   KG	
   01	
   02	
   03	
   04	
   05	
   06	
   07	
   08	
   09	
   10	
   11	
   12	
   Total	
  
614	
   4459	
   4722	
   4445	
   2883	
   2748	
   2119	
   1437	
   1291	
   1199	
   1243	
   1265	
   1164	
   1205	
   30,794	
  

	
  
Number	
  of	
  Active	
  ELL	
  Students	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  by	
  Language	
  Classification	
  

	
  

A1	
   A2	
   B1	
   B2	
   C1	
   U	
   T	
   Other	
   Total	
  
6839	
   5057	
   4536	
   6249	
   7042	
   106	
   262	
   703	
   30,794	
  

	
  
Number	
  of	
  Active	
  ELL	
  Students	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  from	
  the	
  Top	
  Twenty	
  Countries	
  of	
  Origin	
  

	
  

Country	
  Of	
  Origin	
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2777	
   1749	
   1038	
   733	
   672	
   644	
   537	
   344	
   252	
   222	
   210	
   186	
   176	
   143	
   138	
   138	
   103	
   87	
   81	
   69	
   19251	
   1244	
   30,794	
  
	
  

Number	
  of	
  Active	
  ELL	
  Students	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  by	
  the	
  Top	
  Twenty	
  Most	
  Frequently	
  Spoken	
  Languages	
  
	
  

Native	
  Language	
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19232	
   6918	
   1277	
   334	
   314	
   298	
   256	
   255	
   254	
   180	
   123	
   113	
   86	
   72	
   60	
   59	
   56	
   54	
   51	
   46	
   756	
   30,794	
  

	
  



	
   Broward	
  County	
  Public	
  Schools	
   October	
  2015	
  
	
   Bilingual/ESOL	
  Department	
   	
  

	
  
Foreign	
  Born	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  the	
  District	
  (Grades	
  PK	
  –	
  12)	
  

	
  
Number	
  of	
  Foreign-­‐Born	
  Students	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  by	
  Grade	
  Level	
  

	
  
Grade	
  Level	
  

PK	
   KG	
   01	
   02	
   03	
   04	
   05	
   06	
   07	
   08	
   09	
   10	
   11	
   12	
   Total	
  
95	
   1048	
   1178	
   1347	
   1531	
   1640	
   1835	
   1990	
   2184	
   2485	
   3058	
   3573	
   3776	
   4563	
   30,303	
  

	
  
Number	
  of	
  Foreign-­‐Born	
  Students	
  from	
  the	
  Top	
  Twenty	
  Countries	
  of	
  Origin	
  

	
  
Country	
  of	
  Origin	
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5435	
   3385	
   2959	
   2541	
   1373	
   1188	
   1024	
   1014	
   1009	
   749	
   593	
   490	
   455	
   444	
   432	
   428	
   419	
   412	
   337	
   295	
   5321	
   30,303	
  

	
  
Number	
  of	
  Foreign-­‐Born	
  Students	
  by	
  the	
  Top	
  Twenty	
  Most	
  Frequently	
  Spoken	
  Languages	
  

	
  
Native	
  Language	
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12642	
   8365	
   4949	
   1162	
   276	
   252	
   228	
   223	
   185	
   184	
   179	
   120	
   119	
   106	
   83	
   76	
   71	
   69	
   67	
   61	
   886	
   30,303	
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  2015	
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  Department	
   	
  

	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  

Active	
  Recent	
  Immigrant	
  (Grades	
  K-­‐12)	
  During	
  2015-­‐2016	
  School	
  Year	
  
	
  

Number	
  of	
  Recent	
  Immigrant	
  Students	
  (Grades	
  K	
  –	
  12)	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  During	
  the	
  2015-­‐2016	
  School	
  Year	
  by	
  Grade	
  Level	
  
	
  

Grade	
  Level	
  
KG	
   01	
   02	
   03	
   04	
   05	
   06	
   07	
   08	
   09	
   10	
   11	
   12	
   Total	
  
521	
   150	
   132	
   155	
   128	
   147	
   163	
   147	
   140	
   233	
   213	
   186	
   104	
   2,419	
  

	
  
Month	
  Enrolled	
  U.S.	
  School	
  

08/2015	
   09/2015	
   10/2015	
   11/2015	
   12/2015	
   01/2016	
   02/2016	
   03/2016	
   04/2016	
   05/2016	
   06/2016	
   07/2016	
   Total	
  

1851	
   352	
   216	
   -­‐	
   -­‐	
   -­‐	
   -­‐	
   -­‐	
   -­‐	
   -­‐	
   -­‐	
   -­‐	
   2,419	
  
	
  

Number	
  of	
  Recent	
  Immigrant	
  Students	
  (Grades	
  K	
  –	
  12)	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  During	
  the	
  	
  
2015-­‐2016	
  School	
  Year	
  from	
  the	
  Top	
  Twenty	
  Countries	
  of	
  Origin	
  

	
  

Country	
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582	
   216	
   214	
   180	
   131	
   95	
   93	
   74	
   71	
   54	
   45	
   45	
   39	
   39	
   38	
   33	
   31	
   27	
   23	
   21	
   368	
   2,419	
  
	
  

Number	
  of	
  Recent	
  Immigrant	
  Students	
  (Grades	
  K	
  –	
  12)	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  During	
  the	
  	
  
2015-­‐2016	
  School	
  Year	
  by	
  the	
  Top	
  Twenty	
  Most	
  Frequently	
  Spoken	
  Languages	
  

	
  

Native	
  Language	
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1355	
   387	
   195	
   182	
   32	
   25	
   24	
   22	
   20	
   18	
   17	
   12	
   9	
   8	
   8	
   7	
   7	
   7	
   6	
   5	
   73	
   2,419	
  
	
  

Note.	
  Include	
  foreign-­‐born	
  students	
  entering	
  United	
  States	
  school	
  between	
  August	
  01,	
  2015	
  and	
  October	
  31,	
  2015.	
  
	
   	
  



	
   Broward	
  County	
  Public	
  Schools	
   October	
  2015	
  
	
   Bilingual/ESOL	
  Department	
   	
  

	
  

Active	
  Recent	
  Immigrant	
  (Grades	
  K-­‐12)	
  	
  
	
  

Number	
  of	
  Active	
  Recent	
  Immigrant	
  Students	
  (Grades	
  K	
  –	
  12)	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  by	
  Grade	
  Level	
  	
  
	
  

Grade	
  Level	
  
KG	
   01	
   02	
   03	
   04	
   05	
   06	
   07	
   08	
   09	
   10	
   11	
   12	
   Total	
  
562	
   904	
   969	
   619	
   562	
   604	
   605	
   604	
   662	
   773	
   850	
   826	
   721	
   9,261	
  

	
  
Year	
  Enrolled	
  U.S.	
  School	
  

2013-­‐2014	
  School	
  Year	
   2014-­‐2015	
  School	
  Year	
   2015-­‐2016	
  School	
  Year	
   Total	
  

3173	
   3669	
   2419	
   9,261	
  
	
  

Number	
  of	
  Active	
  Recent	
  Immigrant	
  Students	
  (Grades	
  K	
  –	
  12)	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  from	
  the	
  Top	
  Twenty	
  Countries	
  of	
  Origin	
  
	
  

Country	
  of	
  Origin	
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1524	
   1171	
   736	
   714	
   656	
   492	
   408	
   306	
   266	
   194	
   180	
   158	
   149	
   143	
   135	
   119	
   119	
   117	
   112	
   93	
   1469	
   9,261	
  
	
  

Number	
  of	
  Active	
  Recent	
  Immigrant	
  Students	
  (Grades	
  K	
  –	
  12)	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  	
  
by	
  the	
  Top	
  Twenty	
  Most	
  Frequently	
  Spoken	
  Languages	
  

	
  

Native	
  Language	
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4704	
   1827	
   1058	
   601	
   110	
   99	
   77	
   74	
   71	
   57	
   42	
   37	
   32	
   27	
   26	
   23	
   23	
   23	
   23	
   20	
   307	
   9,261	
  
	
  
Note.	
  Include	
  foreign-­‐born	
  students	
  entering	
  United	
  States	
  school	
  between	
  August	
  01,	
  2013	
  and	
  October	
  31,	
  2015.	
  
	
  


