

Total Enrollment (PK-12)	Number of students (%)
District	269,619 (100%)
ESOL	
LY (Active ELL)	30,794 (11.4%)
LF (Former ELL)	9,672 (3.6%)
Total	40,466 (15.0%)
Foreign Born	30,303 (11.2%)
Recent immigrants (KG-12)	
Enrolled in the 2015-2016 school year	2,419 (0.9%)
Enrolled for Less than three academic years	9,261 (3.4%)
Hispanic	85,429 (31.7%)

District	N
Total number of languages represented	180
Total number of countries represented	209



Broward County Public Schools Bilingual/ESOL Department

D E	P A R	T M E	N T	.0																	
					E	nglish L	anguag	ge Lear	ners (El	LL) Enro	olled in	the Di	strict (Grades	PK – 1	2)					
					^	Number	of Act	ive (LY)	and Fo	rmer (LF) ELL	Studer	its in B	rowar	d Distri	ct					
		LY	(Active	ELL)					L	F (Forn	ner ELL	.)						Total			
			30,79	4						9,6	72							40,666	5		
					Nu	ımber o	f Activ	e ELL S	tudents	Enroll	ed in B	rowara	Distri	ct by G	rade Le	vel					
PK		KG	01		02	03	_	4	05	0		07	0		09		.0	11	1		Total
614	4	4459 4722 4445 2883 2748 2119 1437 1291 1199 1243 Number of Active ELL Students Enrolled in Broward District by Language Classifie										12	265	1164	12	05	30,794				
				N	lumber	of Activ	ve ELL S	Studen	ts Enrol	led in E	Browar	d Distr	ict by L	angua	ge Clas	sificati	on				
	A1		A2			B1		В			C1			U		Т			Other		Total
68	839		505	7		4536		62	49		7042			106		26	2		703		30,794
			N	umber	of Acti	ve ELL S	Student	ts Enro	lled in E	rowar	d Distr	ict fron	the To	op Twe	nty Co	untries	of Ori	gin			
									C	ountry (Of Origi	in									_
Haiti	Venezuela	Colombia	Brazil	Honduras	Cuba	Dominican Republic	Mexico FI Salvador	Peru	Guatemala	Argentina	Ecuador	China, Peoples	Spain	Vietnam	Russian Federation	India	Israel	Bahamas	United States	Other 126 Countries	Total
2777	1749	1038	733	672	644 5	37 34	14 25	2 22	2 210	186	176	143	138	138	103	87	81	69	19251	1244	30,794
		N	umber	of Acti	ve ELL S	Student	s Enrol	led in E	Broward	l Distri	ct by tl	ne Top	Twenty	/ Most	Freque	ntly Sp	oken l	angua	ges		
		_							N	lative L	anguag	e					_		_		
Spanish	Haitian-Creole	Portuguese	Vietnamese	Chinese	French	Russian	Hebrew	Arabic	Urdu	Creole	Bengali	Malayalam	Hausa	Italian	Rumanian	Tagalog	Jamaican-Creole	Hindi	Korean	Other 114 Languages	Total
19232	6918	1277	334	314	298	256	255	254	180	123	113	86	72	60	59	56	54	51	46	756	30,794



Broward County Public Schools Bilingual/ESOL Department

Foreign Born Enrolled in the District (Grades PK - 12)

Number of Foreign-Born Students Enrolled in Broward District by Grade Level

							Grade Leve	l						
PK	KG	01	02	03	04	05	06	07	08	09	10	11	12	Total
95	1048	1178	1347	1531	1640	1835	1990	2184	2485	3058	3573	3776	4563	30,303

Number of Foreign-Born Students from the Top Twenty Countries of Origin

									Co	untry c	f Origin	1									
Haiti	Venezuela	Jamaica	Colombia	Brazil	Cuba	Mexico	Honduras	Dominican Republic	Peru	Argentina	Bahamas	India	Ecuador	Japan	Canada	Guatemala	El Salvador	China, Peoples	Russian Federation	Other 189 Countries	Total
5435	3385	2959	2541	1373	1188	1024	1014	1009	749	593	490	455	444	432	428	419	412	337	295	5321	30,303

Number of Foreign-Born Students by the Top Twenty Most Frequently Spoken Languages

									N	lative L	anguag	е									
Spanish	English	Haitian-Creole	Portuguese	French	Russian	Chinese	Vietnamese	Urdu	Arabic	Hebrew	Tagalog	Malayalam	Bengali	Italian	Hindi	Korean	Rumanian	Jamaican-Creole	Hausa	Other 132 Languages	Total
12642	8365	4949	1162	276	252	228	223	185	184	179	120	119	106	83	76	71	69	67	61	886	30,303



Broward County Public Schools Bilingual/ESOL Department

Active Recent Immigrant (Grades K-12) During 2015-2016 School Year

Number of Recent Immigrant Students (Grades K – 12) Enrolled in Broward District During the 2015-2016 School Year by Grade Level

						Grade	Level						
KG	01	02	03	04	05	06	07	08	09	10	11	12	Total
521	150	132	155	128	147	163	147	140	233	213	186	104	2,419

					Month I	Enrolled U.S	. School					
08/2015	09/2015	10/2015	11/2015	12/2015	01/2016	02/2016	03/2016	04/2016	05/2016	06/2016	07/2016	Total
1851	352	216	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2,419

Number of Recent Immigrant Students (Grades K-12) Enrolled in Broward District During the 2015-2016 School Year from the Top Twenty Countries of Origin

										Country	of Origi	n									
Venezuela	Brazil	Haiti	Colombia	Jamaica	Mexico	Cuba	Dominican Republic	Honduras	Argentina	Ecuador	India	Guatemala	Peru	Bahamas	Spain	El Salvador	Canada	Vietnam	Japan	Other 84 Countries	Total
582	216	214	180	131	95	93	74	71	54	45	45	39	39	38	33	31	27	23	21	368	2,419

Number of Recent Immigrant Students (Grades K-12) Enrolled in Broward District During the 2015-2016 School Year by the Top Twenty Most Frequently Spoken Languages

										Native L	anguage										
Spanish	English	Portuguese	Haitian-Creole	Arabic	French	Russian	Vietnamese	Italian	Urdu	Chinese	Creole	Telugu	Hebrew	Korean	Hausa	Japanese	Rumanian	Tamil	Bengali	Other 37 Languages	Total
135	5 387	195	182	32	25	24	22	20	18	17	12	9	8	8	7	7	7	6	5	73	2,419

Note. Include foreign-born students entering United States school between August 01, 2015 and October 31, 2015.



Broward County Public Schools Bilingual/ESOL Department

Active Recent Immigrant (Grades K-12)

Number of Active Recent Immigrant Students (Grades K – 12) Enrolled in Broward District by Grade Level

						Grade	Level						
KG	01	02	03	04	05	06	07	08	09	10	11	12	Total
562	904	969	619	562	604	605	604	662	773	850	826	721	9,261

	Year Enrolle	d U.S. School	
2013-2014 School Year	2014-2015 School Year	2015-2016 School Year	Total
3173	3669	2419	9,261

Number of Active Recent Immigrant Students (Grades K – 12) Enrolled in Broward District from the Top Twenty Countries of Origin

	Country of Origin																				
Venezuela	Haiti	Colombia	Jamaica	Brazil	Honduras	Cuba	Dominican Republic	Mexico	El Salvador	Argentina	Bahamas	Peru	Guatemala	India	Canada	Ecuador	Spain	Japan	China, Peoples	Other 131 Countries	Total
1524	1171	736	714	656	492	408	306	266	194	180	158	149	143	135	119	119	117	112	93	1469	9,261

Number of Active Recent Immigrant Students (Grades K – 12) Enrolled in Broward District by the Top Twenty Most Frequently Spoken Languages

Native Language																					
Spanish	English	Haitian-Creole	Portuguese	French	Russian	Vietnamese	Chinese	Arabic	Urdu	Hebrew	Italian	Korean	Hausa	Tagalog	Bengali	Hindi	Malayalam	Telugu	Rumanian	Other 71 Languages	Total
4704	1827	1058	601	110	99	77	74	71	57	42	37	32	27	26	23	23	23	23	20	307	9,261

Note. Include foreign-born students entering United States school between August 01, 2013 and October 31, 2015.